
FILED 7/5/2022 
DOCUMENT NO. 04472-2022 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Natural Gas Conservation 
Cost Recovery 

) 
) 

_____________ ) 

Docket No.: 20220004-GU 

Filed: July 5, 2022 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL FOR PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM 

Please take notice of the appearance of VIRGINIA PONDER as additional counsel for 

Peoples Gas System in the above proceeding. Please serve all notices and other documents in 

connection with this docket on the following: 

Paula K. Brown 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
Manager, Regulatory Coordination 
Peoples Gas System 
Post Office Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601 
(813) 228-1444 
(813) 228-1770 (fax) 

J. Jeffry Wahlen 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
Malcolm N. Means 
mmeans@ausley.com 
Virginia Ponder 
vponder@ausley.com 
Ausley McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
(850) 224-9115 
(850) 222-7952 (fax) 

We would appreciate the Office of Commission Clerk, Commission Staff, and the Parties adjusting 

their address lists and certificates of service accordingly. 
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DATED this 5th day of July, 2022. 

 

    Respectfully submitted, 

    ________________________________ 

   J. Jeffry Wahlen 
   jwahlen@ausley.com 
   Malcolm N. Means 
   mmeans@ausley.com 
   Virginia Ponder 
   vponder@ausley.com  
   Ausley McMullen 
   Post Office Box 391 
   Tallahassee, FL 32302     
   (850) 224-9115 
   (850) 222-7952 (fax) 

 
    ATTORNEYS FOR PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice, filed on behalf 

of Peoples Gas System, has been furnished by electronic mail on this 5th day of July, 2022 to the 

following: 

Mr. Matthew Jones 
Ms. Theresa Tan 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 

Room 390L – Gerald L. Gunter Building 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
majones@psc.state.fl.us 
ltan@psc.state.fl.us 
 
Mr. Richard Gentry 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Office of Public Counsel 

111 West Madison Street – Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
 
Mr. Andy Shoaf 
Ms. Debbie Stitt 
St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. 

P.O. Box 549 
Port St. Joe, FL  32457-0549 
andy@stjoegas.com 
dstitt@stjoegas.com 
 
Ms. Karen Bramley 
Ms. Kandi Floyd 
Regulatory Affairs 
Peoples Gas System 

P.O. Box 2562 
Tampa, FL  33601-2562 
KLBramley@tecoenergy.com 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
 

Mr. Christopher T. Wright 
Florida Power & Light Company 

700 Universe Boulevard (LAW/JB) 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
Christopher.Wright@fpl.com 
 
Ms. Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1839 
bkeating@gunster.com 
 
Mr. Mike Cassel 
Regulatory and Governmental Affairs 
Florida Public Utilities Company 

Florida Division of Chesapeake Utilities Corp. 
1750 SW 14th Street, Suite 200 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 
mcassel@fpuc.com 
 
Ms. Paula Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
Peoples Gas System 

P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL  33601-01111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
 
Mr. Jerry H. Melendy 
Sebring Gas System, Inc. 

3515 Highway 27 South 
Sebring, FL  33870-5452 
jmelendy@floridasbestgas.com 
 
 
 
 
 

__________________________________ 
ATTORNEY 

 




